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Activity   Start Date   End Date   

Orientation – Module 
(5 weeks) 

  

Registration Process    Sat, October 28, 2023 Sun, October 29, 2023 

Orientation  Mon, October 30, 2023 Tue, October 31, 2023 

Academic Orientation  Wed, November 1, 2023 Sun, December 3, 2023 

Diwali Vacation Sun, November 12, 2023 Sun, November 12, 2023 

Holiday – Guru Nanak Jayanti Mon, November 27, 2023 Mon, November 27, 2023 

End Term Exams   Fri, December 1, 2023 Sun, December 3, 2023 

    
    

Term – I (Foundation) 
(11 weeks) 

Mon, December 4, 2023  Fri, February 16, 2024 

Holiday – Republic Day  Fri, January 26, 2024 Fri, January 26, 2024 

End Term Exams  Mon, February 12, 2024 Fri, February 16, 2024 

 
   

Term – II (Functional) 
(10 weeks) 

Mon, February 19, 2024 Fri, April 26, 2024 

 Holiday - Holi  Sun, March 24, 2024 Mon, March 25, 2024 

 End Term Exams  Mon, April 22 , 2024 Fri, April 26, 2024 

 
     

Term – III  
(International Immersion) 

(5 weeks) 

Sat, April 27, 2024 Sat, June 1, 2024 

 
 

Term – IV (Functional) 
(11 weeks) 

Mon, June 3, 2024 Fri, August 16, 2024 

Holiday – Independence Day  Thu, August 15, 2024 Thu, August 15, 2024 

End Term Exams Mon, August 12, 2024 Fri, August 16, 2024 
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 Term-V (Customization) 
(11 weeks) 

Mon, August 19, 2024 Fri, November 1, 2024 

Holiday – Raksha Bandhan  Mon, August 19, 2024 Mon, August 19, 2024 

Holiday – Janmashtami  Mon, August 26, 2024 Mon, August 26, 2024 

Holiday – Gandhi Jayanti  Wed, 2 October, 2024 Wed, 2 October, 2024 

Holiday – Dussehra  Sat, October 12, 2024 Sat, October 12, 2024 

End Term Exams  Mon, October 28, 2024 Thu, October 31, 2024 

  
 

Term – VI (Integration) 
(11 weeks) 

Mon, November 4, 2024 Fri, January 17, 2025 

Holiday – Diwali  Fri, November 1, 2024 Sun, November 3, 2024 

Holiday – Guru Nanak Jayanti Fri, November 15, 2024 Fri, November 15, 2024 

End Term Exams  Mon, January 13, 2025               Fri, January 17, 2025 

  
 

Term – VII  (11 weeks) 
(Management Research Project / 
Strategic Consulting Project) 

Mon, January 20,  2025 Fri, March 28, 2025 

Final Submission dates for the Projects to be announced later   

 

* Dates are subject to change depending on Institutional / Course requirement and as 
per regulatory guidelines. 

  
 


